# OP \$40.00 5203534

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green-Tek Inc.		10/27/2022	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BFG Supply Co., LLC
Street Address:	14500 Kinsman Road
City:	Burton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5203534	BE COOL SOLUTIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3174541349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3175012891

Email: brad@rsindy.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Stohry

Address Line 1:525 S. Meridian St., Suite 1A2Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Stohry
SIGNATURE:	/bms/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Green-Tek Assignment#page1.tif source=Green-Tek Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0093

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is effective as of October 27, 2022, by and between Green-Tek Inc. ("Assignor") and BFG Supply Co., LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights in trademark listed at **Exhibit A** (collectively, the "Marks"), including all rights associated with the identified trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, the applications for the Marks, the registrations for the Marks, and any and all common law rights in the Marks owned by Assignor, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor authorizes this Assignment to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that all rights can be formally transferred to Assignee. Assignor shall, as reasonably requested by Assignee, execute any and all other documents necessary to record and fully effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties acknowledge that they have read, understand, and agree to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

Green-Tek Inc.	BFG Supply Co., LLC
Signature:	Signature:
Printed: Mart Helstran	Printed: Next Helshan
Title:	Title:

# Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.
GREEN-TEK word mark and	5203534
GREEN-TEK word mark and logo	n/a

**RECORDED: 01/16/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007947 FRAME: 0095